
Bid Addendum Report

Fikkal Rural Municipality, Sindhuli

Fikkal Rural Municipality, Sindhuli
Fikkal, Sindhuli

Dudhouli, Sindhuli
Nepal

Addendum No: 3

Published On: 16-04-2020 13:00

Invitation No: FRM/Sindhuli/Works/NCB/02/076-077

Dated On: 24-02-2020 10:00



Relavant Clause
No / Name

Existing Clause Modified ClauseSl. No.

2020-04-16 13:00:00Clarification
Submission Date

2020-04-09 17:00:001

2020-04-30 12:00:00Bid Submission
DeadLine

2020-04-19 12:00:002

2020-04-30 13:00:00Bid Opening Date 2020-04-19 13:00:003

Chapter: General Information

Following changes are made in the bid document



Chapter: Bill of Quantities

1 Provisional Sum

QuantityUnitItem Description
SL.
No

Procument Item Details

Unit Rate(in
NPR)

Amount(in NPR)

1 Insurance for the loss of damage to works, plant,
materials, equipment, proporties and personal injury or
death and 3rd parties as per contract data.

PS 1 150000 150000

2 Provisional sum for the investigations / laboratory tests
as directed by the Employer  / Project Manager as stated
in Specification  / Special Provisions

PS 1 150000 150000

2 Construction work

2.1  Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

2.1.1  Building construction work

2.1.1.1  Civil Works

QuantityUnitItem Description
SL.
No

Procument Item Details

Bidder's Rate (in words)Bidder's Rate(NPR) Total Amount(NPR)

1

Information Board (board Iron
sheet 18 SWG L=4'00" B=3'00"
, border black iron pipe 0.5"*0.
5" & stand black iron pipe 1.5"
Ø H=6'00", Stand) all complete
as per specifications and
instructions of project manager.

Nos 1.0

2

Site preparation work,  of
contractor office ,Labour camp,
temporary toilet, counsultant
office, site protection,baricating
with net   & saftey all complete
with cleaning and disposal of
debrises, uprooting roots, solid
wastes etc. all complete .

LS 1.0

3

Earthwork in excavation for
foundation in hard soil upto the
required depth and disposal of
excavated materials upto 50m
lead and 1.50m lift including
dressing of sides, ramming the
bottom as per drawing,
specification and approval of
site engineer

Cum 675.07

4

Dry stone soling in foundation
and floor including sand filling
in joints, leveling, watering etc.
as per standard specification &
Engineer's Instruction all
complete.

Cum 44.48

5

Providiing, laying, compacting
and curing  plain M10 1:3:6
cement concrete in foundation
and super structure with cement,
sand and stone ballast 20mm
down finishing to approved
level, lines and dimensions all
complete as per drawings,
specifications and instruction of
the site engineer, all complete.

Cum 29.68



QuantityUnitItem Description
SL.
No

Procument Item Details

Bidder's Rate (in words)Bidder's Rate(NPR) Total Amount(NPR)

6

Providing, laying, compacting
and curing M20 1:1.5:3  plain
cement concrete for column,
slab, beams, tie beam, Lintel,
Sill  and all kinds of R.C.C.
works with cement sand and
stone ballast 20mm down
finishing to approved level, line
and dimesions all complete as
per specifications, drawings and
instructions of the site engineer,
all complete.

Cum 437.74

7

Form work where it is provided
as seperate item using steel
props and 19mm water proof
plyboard as material . It
includes  all labour , materials &
other incidental required for the
construction and romoval of
forms as described in the
specification. It further covers
the forming work that is
required for properly supporting
the member until the
construction.

Sqm 1505.07

8

Torsteel/TMT steel bars (Grade
415/500) reinforcement work
including straightening,
cleaning, cutting, bending,
binding with 20 SWG annealed
wire & fixing in position as per
drawing, bar bending schedule
for foundation. column, beam,
stair, slab in all R.C.C. works as
per specification, drawing &
instruction of site engineer.
Approved brands of steel bars.

Kgs 68725.18


